

ISE Elects New Member to Board of Directors

NEW YORK, November 16, 2012 – The International Securities Exchange (ISE) today announced that Marcus Thompson was elected by the Board of Directors for a two-year term. Mr. Thompson, who is a Managing Director within the CFO division of Deutsche Börse AG, will serve as a non-industry director.

"I would like to welcome Marcus Thompson to ISE's Board," said Gary Katz, President and Chief Executive Officer of ISE. "Many of us at ISE have had the opportunity to work with Marcus in his role at Deutsche Börse Group over the past five years, and his knowledge of our business and the exchange industry will make him a valuable contributor in this new capacity as a member of our Board of Directors."

In his role at Deutsche Börse Group, Mr. Thompson currently is responsible for Financial Accounting & Controlling. He also serves on the executive board of the Group's Clearstream subsidiary. Prior to joining Deutsche Börse in 2000, Mr. Thompson worked for KPMG, Thomas Miller & Co and Citigroup. He is a member of the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales.

More information on ISE's Board of Directors can be found here.

About ISE

The International Securities Exchange (ISE) operates a leading U.S. options exchange and offers options trading on over 2,000 underlying equity, ETF, index, and FX products. As the first all-electronic options exchange in the U.S., ISE transformed the options industry by creating efficient markets through innovative market structure and technology. Regulated by the Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) and a member-owner of OCC, ISE provides investors with a transparent marketplace for price and liquidity discovery on centrally cleared options products. ISE continues to expand its marketplace through the ongoing development of enhanced trading functionality, new products, and market data services. As a complement to its options business, ISE has expanded its reach into multiple asset classes through strategic investments in financial marketplaces and services that foster technology innovation and market efficiency. Through minority investments, ISE participates in the securities lending and equities markets. ISE also licenses its proprietary Longitude technology for trading in event-driven markets.

As a member of Eurex Group, ISE is combined with Eurex Exchange to form one of the largest transatlantic derivatives marketplaces, with daily trading volumes exceeding 10 million contracts in 2011 across a growing range of asset classes.

Eurex Group is comprised of Eurex Exchange, the International Securities Exchange, the European Energy Exchange, Eurex Clearing, Eurex Bonds and Eurex Repo.

Eurex Group is owned by Deutsche Börse AG (Xetra: DB1).

For more information, visit www.ise.com.

CONTACT:

CONTACT:

International Securities Exchange:Molly McGregor

917-715-7686 mmcgregor@ise.com

Farhan Husain 917-568-3575 fhusain@ise.com